Agenda - Economy, Infrastructure and Skills

Committee

Meeting Venue: For further information contact:
Committee Room 1 - Senedd Gareth Price

Meeting date: 29 November 2017 Committee Clerk

Meeting time: 09.15 0300 200 6565

SeneddEIS@assembly.wales

Private pre-meeting (09.15-09.30)

1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of

interest

2 Annual report - Traffic Commissioner for Wales
(09.30-10.30) (Pages 1 -17)

Nick Jones, Traffic Commissioner for Wales

Attached Documents:
Research brief

EIS(5)-27-17(p1) Traffic Commissioner for Wales

3 Paper(s) to note

3.1 Additional information from the Cabinet Secretary for Economy and
Transport arising from the Committee meeting on 27 September regarding
Enterprise Zones

(Pages 18 - 21)

Attached Documents:
EIS(5)-27-17(p2) Additional information from the Cabinet Secretary for
Economy and Transport

,Ff Cynulliad National
/’ Cenedlaethol Assembly for

Cymru Wales



Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the

public from the remainder of the meeting

Consideration of draft report - Welsh Government Draft Budget

2018-19
(10.30-10.45) (Pages 22 - 45)

Attached Documents:

EIS(5)-27-17(p3) Questions for the Cabinet Secretary for Economy and
Transport regarding the Welsh Government's draft budget 2018-19 and his
response

EIS(5)-27-17(p4) Correspondence from the Cabinet Secretary for Finance
regarding re-structuring the draft budget 2018-19

EIS(5)-27-17(p5) Draft report - Welsh Government Draft Budget 2018-19

Private briefing with Sir Peter Hendy, Chairman of Network Rail
(10.45-11.45) (Pages 46 - 52)

Attached Documents:

Research brief



Agenda ltem 2

Document is Restricted

Pack Page 1



Pwyllgor yr Economi, Seilwaith a Sgiliau/ Economy, Infrastructure and Skills Committee
EIS(5)-27-17 (p1)

1°* Annual Reportto Welsh Government from Nick Jones as full-time
Traffic Commissioner for Wales

I have pleasure in enclosing my first Annual Report to the Welsh Government as the full-time
[...]
erable mutual advantage if we met to discuss potential
synergies. It is difficult to bring this about without any staff based in Wales to assist me, hopefully
this will be addressed soon.

The Welsh Government has already indicated support for my holding regular seminars with viewto
both educating and communicating with operators, thereby improving road safety and assistingin
achieving a level playing field for operators. Again, once | have staff in Wales to assist, this can be

addressed.

Other

This, my first annual report for the Welsh Government, is very different in its nature to that
produced for the Secretary of State for Transport. Whilst | have received every support from
Welsh Government officials, | would still welcome constructive comment on both the contents and
format of this report so that | may continue to best serve the communities of Wales.

i

Nick Jones
Traffic Commissioner
Comisiynydd Traffig dros Ardal Drafnidiaeth Cymru

September 2017

Pack Page 17



Age

Pwyllgor yr Economi, Seilwaith a Sgiliau/ Economy, Infrastructure and Skills
Committee EIS(5)-27-17 (p2)

el

&#?e”m‘\@ i |
Ysgritennydd y Cabinet dros yr Economi a
Thrafnidiaeth

Cabinet Secretary for Economy and Transport

Llywodraeth Cymru
Welsh Government

Russell George AM
Chair
Economy Infrastructure and Skills Committee

15 November 2017

Dear Russell,

Following the scrutiny session of the Economy, Infrastructure and Skills Committee on 27
September, | wrote to you with additional information on how many jobs have been created,
safeguarded and assisted for each of the (separate) Enterprise Zones since their creation. |
also provided figures on the level of public investment for each of the Enterprise Zones per
year.

You subsequently requested further information as follows:

1. Figures provided per Enterprise Zone broken down to jobs created, safeguarded and
assisted

2. Amended table provided showing public sector investment per Enterprise Zone

The additional information is prov
[...]
 transparency of the Welsh Government’s Budget and our spending
plans, it is my intention to restate the Main Expenditure Group (MEG) BEL tables, which
were published as part of the detailed spending proposals on October 24, in line with the
new portfolio structures.

This will be a purely administrative exercise to regularise changes to the new structures and
Ministerial portfolios. In restating the budget tables, we will provide a reconciliation between
those published in October and the new structures. As part of this exercise, we will also
restate the 2017-18 Budget position to support the scrutiny of the Second Supplementary
Budget later this financial year.

The revised MEG BEL tables are currently being reviewed by Cabinet Secretaries and
Ministers. | will publish the tables ahead of the draft Budget debate on 5 December.

Canolfan Cyswllt Cyntaf / First Point of Contact Centre:

Bae Caerdydd « Cardiff Bay 0300 0604400
Caerdydd « Cardiff Gohebiaeth.Mark.Drakeford@llyw.cymru
CF99 1NA Correspondence .Mark.Drakeford@gov.wales

Rydym yn croesawu derbyn gohebiaeth yn Gymraeg. Byddwn yn ateb gohebiaeth a dderbynnir yn Gymraeg yn Gymraeg ac ni fydd
gohebu yn Gymraeg yn arwain at oedi.

ack g
We welcome receiving correspondence in WeEh. Any correSpondence received in Welsh will be answered in Welsh and corresponding
in Welsh will not lead to a delay in responding.



| am copying this letter to the Chairs of the policy committees.

I Z)J*’\'“f.

Mark Drakeford AM/AC
Ysgrifennydd y Cabinet dros Gyllid
Cabinet Secretary for Finance

Pack Page 39



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 40



Agenda Item 6

Document is Restricted

Pack Page 46



	Agenda
	2 Annual report - Traffic Commissioner for Wales
	EIS(5)-27-17(p1) Traffic Commissioner for Wales

	3.1 Additional information from the Cabinet Secretary for Economy and Transport arising from the Committee meeting on 27 September regarding Enterprise Zones
	Letter to EIS Committee on Enterprise Zone Performance - English.pdf
	Letter to EIS Committeee on Enterprise Zone Performance - Annex 1.pdf
	Letter to EIS Committee on Enterprise Zone Performance - Annex 2.pdf

	5 Consideration of draft report - Welsh Government Draft Budget 2018-19
	Questions for the Cabinet Secretary for Economy and Transport.pdf
	2017 11 21 KS to Chair re Budget response
	EIS(5)-27-17(p4) Correspondence from the Cabinet Secretary for Finance regarding re-structuring the draft budget 2018-19
	EIS(5)-27-17(p5) Draft report - Welsh Government Draft Budget 2018-19

	6 Private briefing with Sir Peter Hendy, Chairman of Network Rail





Minutes of the meeting


 

Concise Minutes - Economy, Infrastructure and Skills 

Committee 

Meeting Venue: 

Committee Room 1 - Senedd 

Meeting date: Wednesday, 29 November 

2017 

Meeting time: 09. - 12.30

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/4393 

 
------ 

Attendance 

Category Names 

Assembly Members: 

Russell George AM (Chair) 

Hefin David AM 

Vikki Howells AM 

Mark Isherwood AM 

Adam Price AM 

David J Rowlands AM 

Lee Waters AM 

Joyce Watson AM 

Witnesses: 

Nick Jones, Traffic Commissioner for Wales and the West 

Midlands 

Sir Peter Hendy, Network Rail 

Committee Staff: 

Gareth Price (Clerk) 

Robert Lloyd-Williams (Deputy Clerk) 

Andrew Minnis (Researcher) 

 

http://senedd.tv/
http://senedd.tv/


1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of interest  

1.1 There were no apologies, substitutions and declarations of interest 

2 Annual report - Traffic Commissioner for Wales  

2.1 Nick Jones, Traffic Commissioner for Wales answered questions from Committee 

Members 

3 Paper(s) to note  

3.1 Additional information from the Cabinet Secretary for Economy and Transport 

arising from the Committee meeting on 27 September regarding Enterprise Zones  

3.2 The correspondence was noted by the Committee 

4 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the public 

from the remainder of the meeting  

4.1 The Committee agreed the motion 

5 Consideration of draft report - Welsh Government Draft Budget 2018-

19  

5.1 The Committee discussed the draft report 

6 Private briefing with Sir Peter Hendy, Chairman of Network Rail  

6.1 Sir Peter Hendy answered questions from Committee Members 


